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CUIDADO, GARANTÍA DE USO, CONFORMIDAD Y DEFINICIONES.
LIMPIEZA Y  MANTENIMIENTO.  

Para conservar la alta calidad óptica de las lentes de tus gafas, tus nuevas Hawkers vienen con una 

funda de microfibra diseñada especialmente para la limpieza y la conservación. Se aconseja lavar 
a mano y secar con regularidad la funda de microfibra. Usar solamente un jabón suave y agua para 
limpiar el producto y evitar cualquier tipo de disolvente o alcohol. Secar suavemente con la funda de 
microfibra tras enjuagar. Para la correcta conservación de las lentes y las monturas, no apoyes nunca 
tus Hawkers bocabajo. Consérvalos en la funda de tela o en la funda rígida a una temperatura entre 
-10o y +35o. Evita la exposición directa al sol y las altas temperaturas ya que pueden causar daños 
irreparables. Cambia los filtros solares si están dañados. 

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE HAWKERS:

Los productos Hawkers tienen garantía desde la fecha de adquisición por cualquier defecto de fá-

brica. Esta garantía es válida solamente para el comprador directo con justificante de compra a 
un distribuidor de Hawkers autorizado que muestre claramente la fecha de la compra. Hawkers no 
ofrece garantía para lentes con rasguños. La alteración, el uso incorrecto, el abuso o el montaje de 
lentes no fabricados por Hawkers no cubren la garantía. La compensación para el consumidor por 
el cumplimiento de la garantía será el reemplazo del producto. Esta garantía no afecta los derechos 
legales de los consumidores recogidos en la ley estatal vigente o en las leyes nacionales aplicables 
a la Venta de Bienes de Consumo.



CÓMO HACER UNA RECLAMACIÓN DE GARANTÍA:

Contacta con nuestro departamento de atención al cliente escribiendo al siguiente email
contact@hawkersco.com 

FABRICANTE:

PLAY HAWKERS, S.L.
Calle Santiago Ramón y Cajal, 37 1º
03203 Elche España ESB54754718

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DEL FABRICANTE: 

Todas las gafas Hawkers cumplen con las disposiciones aplicables en el territorio:

EUROPA: Directiva CEE 89/686/ del Consejo, de conformidad con las normas armonizadas EN ISO 

12312-1:2013 y EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
E.E.U.U.: ANSI Z80.3 - 2015 No se requiere prescripción para Gafas de Sol y Accesorios
MEXICO: EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
BRASIL: NBR EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
AUSTRALIA: AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009 
TURQUÍA: Directiva CEE 89/686/ del Consejo, de conformidad con las normas armonizadas EN 
ISO 12312-1:2013 y EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
COLOMBIA: EN ISO 12312-1=2013 + A1=2015
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ADVERTENCIAS:

Este producto no está diseñado para proteger al consumidor contra daños causados por impacto 
con objetos duros. 

No se recomienda su uso para mirar directamente al sol o durante un eclipse solar. No se recomienda 
su uso como medida de protección contra rayos UV de luz artificial (por ejemplo en camas solares 
o en el Solárium). 

Para un uso correcto de las lentes, éstas deben estar fijadas debidamente en la montura. 

Estas gafas no están diseñadas para usarse como equipamiento de protección industrial o de protec-

ción contra choques mecánicos, a menos que así se comercialicen y se definan. 

No se recomienda usar las gafas Hawkers para conducir de noche, con poca visibilidad o al ama-

necer. 

Ciertas lentes polarizadas están diseñadas específicamente para reforzar su función lo que dificulta 
la identificación de las señales de tráfico.



DEFINICIÓN DEL MARCADO:

La categoría de filtro (C3) y el tipo de filtro (índice de protección) se identifican por el número que 
aparece en la patilla.
El número indica la categoría del filtro y corresponde a una gama de transmisión luminosa y la 
descripción de uso (ver la tabla a continuación). 

La letra indica el tipo de filtro (N=No Polarizado P=Polarizado). El modelo se identifica a través de 
un código compuesto por letras y números. 
 

Para identificar todos los marcados de la patilla, observa el siguiente ejemplo:

 S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   Proveedor   W06   Modelo   02   Lote   51   Medida lente    20    Puente   140   Largo patilla
C3    Categoría del filtro    P   Lente polariza
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Transmisión 
luminosa

Categoría 
de filtro

Descripción Uso Sím-
bolo

80%-100% 0 Gafas de sol polariza-

das de color claro

Reducción muy limitada del 
deslumbramiento

43%- 80% 1 Gafas de sol polariza-

das de color claro

Reducción limitada del 
deslumbramiento 

18%- 43% 2 Gafas de Sol de uso 
general

Buena protección contra el 

deslumbramiento

8%- 18% 3 Gafas de Sol de uso 
general

Alta protección contra el 

deslumbramiento

3%- 8% 4

No se 
recomienda 

su uso para 

conducir o 

en carretera

Gafas de Sol  especia-

les Muy Oscuras. 
Gafas de sol, alta 
reducción del deslum-

bramiento.

Alta protección contra des-

lumbramiento extremo, por 
ejemplo, en el mar, en  cam-

pos de nieve, en montañas 
altas o en el desierto
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CARE, WARRANTY, CONFORMITY AND DEFINITIONS.
CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE.  

To maintain the superior optical quality of your lenses, your new Hawkers come with a microfibre 
pouch specially designed for cleaning and storing them.  Regularly hand-washing and drying the 
microfibre pouch is recommended. Only use gentle soap and water to clean the product and avoid 
any type of solvent or alcohol.  After rinsing, gently dry with the microfibre pouch.  For proper 
maintenance of the lenses and frames, never place your Hawkers upside down. Keep them in the 
cloth pouch or in a hard case at a temperature between -10º and +35º.  Avoid exposure to direct 
sunlight and high temperatures, as these can cause irreparable damage. Change the filters if they 
are damaged. 
 

HAWKERS LIMITED WARRANTY:

From the date of purchase Hawkers products have a warranty for any type of manufacturing defect.  
This warranty is only valid for direct consumers with a receipt from an authorised Hawkers distributor 
that clearly shows the date of purchase.  Hawkers does not offer a warranty for scratched lenses.  
The warranty does not cover modifications, improper use, abuse or assembly of lenses not manu-

factured by Hawkers. Consumer compensation for warranty compliance shall be replacement of the 
product.  This warranty does not affect the legal consumer rights set forth in the current state law or 
national laws applicable to the Sale of Consumer Goods. 



HOW TO MAKE A WARRANTY CLAIM:

Contact our customer service department by writing us at the following email contact@hawkersco.
com 
MANUFACTURER:

PLAY HAWKERS, S.L
Calle Santiago Ramón y Cajal, 37 1º
03203 Elche Spain ESB54754718

MANUFACTURER’S DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY:

All Hawkers glasses meet the applicable provisions within their territories:

EUROPE: Council Directive 89/686/CEE, according to the standards established in EN ISO 12312-
1:2013 and EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
USA: ANSI Z80.3 - 2015 A prescription is not required for Sunglasses and Accessories
MEXICO: EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
BRAZIL: NBR EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
AUSTRALIA: AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009 
TURKEY: Council Directive 89/686/CEE, according to the standards established in EN ISO 12312-
1:2013 and EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
COLOMBIA: EN ISO 12312-1=2013 + A1=2015



WARNING:

This product is not designed to protect the consumer from harm caused by the impact of hard 
objects.  

It is not recommended for looking straight at the sun or at a solar eclipse.  It is not recommended as 
a protective measure against artificial UV light (for example, sunbeds or a solarium) 

For proper use of the lenses, they must be correctly attached to the frame. 

These glasses are not designed for use as industrial protective equipment or protection against 
mechanical shocks, unless specifically marketed and sold as such.  

Use of Hawkers glasses is not recommended for driving at night, when there is little visibility, or 
at sunrise.  

Some polarized lenses are specifically designed to reinforce their function, which impedes the abi-
lity to identify traffic signals.
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MARKINGS DEFINITIONS:

The filter category (C3) and filter type (protection index) are identified by a number on the temple.  

The number indicates the filter category and corresponds to a range of light transmission and 
description for use (see table below).  

The letter indicates the type of filter (N=Non Polarized, P=Polarized).  The model can be identified 
by a code comprised of letters and numbers.  

To identify all the markings on the temple, see the following example:

 S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   Supplier   W06   Model   02   Batch   51   Lens measurement   20   Bridge
140   Temple length   C3   Filter category   P   Polarized lens



Light trans-
mission

Filter 
category

Description Use Symbol

80%-100% 0 Clear polarized 
sunglasses

Very limited glare reduction

43%- 80% 1 Clear polarized 
sunglasses

Limited glare reduction 

18%- 43% 2 Sunglasses for 
general use

Good glare protection

8%- 18% 3 Sunglasses for 
general use

Superior glare protection

3%- 8% 4

Not recom-

mended for 

use when 
driving or on 

the road

Special Very Dark 
sunglasses. 

High glare protection 
sunglasses

Highly protective against 
extreme glare, for example: 
at sea, in snow, on high 
mountain or desert envi-

ronments
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SOIN, GARANTIE D'UTILISATION, CONFORMITÉ
ET DÉFINITIONS. NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN.  

Pour conserver la haute qualité optique des lentilles de vos lunettes, vos nouvelles Hawkers sont 
fournies avec un étui en microfibre spécialement conçu pour le nettoyage et la conservation. Il est 
conseillé de régulièrement laver à la main et sécher l'étui en microfibre. Pour nettoyer le produit, utiliser 
seulement un savon doux et de l'eau, et éviter tout type de dissolvant ou d'alcool. Rincer puis sécher 
doucement avec l'étui en microfibre. Pour une bonne conservation des lentilles et de la monture, ne 
posez jamais vos Hawkers avec les lentilles en contact avec une surface. Posez-les toujours sur les 
branches. Conservez-les dans l'étui en tissu ou dans l'étui rigide, à une température comprise entre 
-10º et +35º. Éviter l'exposition directe au soleil et aux hautes températures, car ils pourraient causer 
des dommages irréparables. Changez les filtres solaires s'ils sont endommagés. 

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE HAWKERS :

Les produits Hawkers sont sous garantie à compter de la date d'acquisition, pour tout défaut de fabri-
cation. Cette garantie est valable uniquement pour l'acquéreur direct disposant d'une preuve d'achat 
auprès d'un distributeur Hawkers autorisé, indiquant clairement la date d'achat. Hawkers n'offre au-

cune garantie pour les lentilles rayeés. La modification, l'utilisation incorrecte, l'abus ou le montage 
de lentilles non fabriquées par Hawkers ne sont pas couverts par la garantie. La compensation pour 
le consommateur en cas de non-observation de la garantie sera le remplacement du produit. Cette 
garantie n'a pas d'influence sur les droits légaux des consommateurs figurant dans la loi nationale ou 
dans les lois nationales applicables à la Vente de Biens de Consommation.  



COMMENT FAIRE UNE RÉCLAMATION DE GARANTIE:

Contactez notre service Clients à l'adresse d'e-mail contact@hawkersco.com 
FABRICANT:

PLAY HAWKERS, S.L
Calle Santiago Ramón y Cajal, 37 1º
03203 Elche Espagne ESB54754718

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DU FABRICANT: 

Toutes les lunettes Hawkers sont conformes aux dispositions applicables sur le territoire :

EUROPE: Directive CEE 89/686/ du Conseil, conformément aux normes harmonisées EN ISO 
12312-1:2013 et EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
ÉTATS-UNIS: ANSI Z80.3 - 2015 Une ordonnance n'est pas nécessaire pour les Lunettes de soleil 
et accessoires

MEXIQUE: EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
BRÉSIL: NBR EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
AUSTRALIE: AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009 
TURQUIE: Directive CEE 89/686/ du Conseil, conformément aux normes harmonisées EN ISO 
12312-1:2013 et EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
COLOMBIE: EN ISO 12312-1=2013 + A1=2015
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AVERTISSEMENTS :

Ce produit n'est pas conçu pour protéger le consommateur contre les dommages causés par l'im-

pact d'objets durs.  

Son utilisation n'est pas recommandée pour regarder directement le soleil ou pendant une éclipse 
du soleil. Son utilisation n'est pas recommandée comme moyen de protection contre les rayons UV 
de la lumière artificielle (par exemple les cabines de bronzage ou solariums). 

Pour une utilisation correcte des lentilles, celles-ci doivent être correctement fixées sur la monture. 

Ces lunettes ne sont pas conçues pour être utilisées comme équipement de protection industrie-

lle ou de protection contre les chocs mécaniques, sauf si elles sont commercialisées et définies 
comme telles.  

Il n'est pas recommandé d'utiliser les lunettes Hawkers pour conduire de nuit, avec une faible 
visibilité, ou au lever du soleil.  

Certaines lentilles polarisées sont spécifiquement conçues pour renforcer leur fonction, ce qui rend 
plus difficile l'identification des panneaux de circulation.



DÉFINITION DU MARQUAGE :

La catégorie du filtre (C3) et le type de filtre (indice de protection) sont identifiés par le numéro 
indiqué sur la branche. Le numéro indique la catégorie du filtre et correspond à une gamme de 
transmission lumineuse et à la description d'utilisation (voir tableau ci-dessous). 

La lettre indique le type de filtre (N=Non Polarisé, P=Polarisé). Le modèle est identifié à travers un 
code composé de lettres et de chiffres.  

Pour identifier tous les marquages de la branche, observez l'exemple suivant :

 S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   Fournisseur   W06   Modèle   02   Lot   51   Dimension lentille   20   Pont
140   Longueur branche   C3   Catégorie du filtre   P   Lentille polarisée
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Transmission 
lumineuse

Catégorie 
de filtre

Description Utilisation Sym-
bole

80%-100% 0 Lunettes de soleil polari-

sées de couleur claire
Réduction très limitée de 
l'éblouissement

43%- 80% 1 Lunettes de soleil polari-

sées de couleur claire
Réduction limitée de 
l'éblouissement 

18%- 43% 2 Lunettes de soleil 

d'usage général.
Bonne protection contre 

l'éblouissement

8%- 18% 3 Lunettes de soleil 

d'usage général.
Haute protection contre 

l'éblouissement

3%- 8% 4
Leur utilisa-

tion n'est pas 
recomman-

dée pour 
conduire ou 

sur la route.

Lunettes de Soleil spé-

ciales très sombres. 
Lunettes de soleil, 

réduction élevée de 
l'éblouissement.

Haute protection contre 

l'éblouissement extrême, 
par exemple en mer, sur 
la neige, en haute mon-

tagne ou dans le désert.  



MANUTENZIONE, GARANZIA D'USO, CONFORMITÀ E DEFINIZIONI.
PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE.  

Per conservare l'alta qualità ottica delle lenti dei tuoi occhiali, i tuoi nuovi Hawkers  sono dotati di un 
panno in microfibra specialmente ideato per la loro pulizia e conservazione.  Si consiglia di lavare 
a mano e di asciugare regolarmente il panno in microfibra. Usare solo sapone neutro e acqua per 
pulire il prodotto ed evitare qualsiasi tipo di dissolvente o alcol.  Asciugare leggermente con il panno 
in microfibra dopo aver sciacquato. Per la corretta conservazione delle lenti e della montatura, non 
appoggiare mai i tuoi Hawkers sulle lenti. Conservali nella custodia di tela o nella custodia rigida a 
una temperatura compresa fra i -10º e i +35º.  Evita l'esposizione diretta al sole e alle alte tempera-

ture che possono causare danni irreparabili. Cambia i filtri solari se sono danneggiati.  

GARANZIA LIMITATA DI HAWKERS:

I prodotti Hawkers sono garantiti dalla data d'acquisto per qualsiasi difetto di fabbrica. Questa ga-

ranzia è valida solo per l'acquirente diretto munito di scontrino d'acquisto presso un distributore di 
Hawkers autorizzato che mostri chiaramente la data d'acquisto.  Hawkers non offre garanzia alcuna 
per le lenti graffiate. L'alterazione, l'uso non corretto, l'abuso o il montaggio di lenti non fabbricate da 
Hawkers non sono coperti dalla garanzia. La compensazione per il consumatore per inadempienza 
della garanzia sarà la sostituzione del prodotto. Questa garanzia non compromette i diritti legali 
dei consumatori previsti dalle leggi statali vigenti o dalle leggi nazionali applicabili alla Vendita di 
Beni di Consumo.   
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COME PRESENTARE UN RECLAMO DI GARANZIA:

Rivolgiti alla nostra divisione di assistenza al cliente scrivendo alla seguente mail:
contact@hawkersco.com

FABBRICANTE:

PLAY HAWKERS, S.L
Calle Santiago Ramón y Cajal, 37 1º
03203 Elche Spagna ESB54754718

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DEL FABBRICANTE: 

Tutti gli occhiali Hawkers rispettano le disposizioni applicabili nel territorio:

EUROPA: Direttiva CEE 89/686/ del Consiglio, ai sensi delle norme armonizzate EN ISO 12312-
1:2013 e EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
USA.: ANSI Z80.3 - 2015 Non è prevista prescrizione alcuna per Occhiali da sole e Accessori  
MESSICO: EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
BRASILE: NBR EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
AUSTRALIA: AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009 
TURCHIA: Direttiva CEE 89/686/ del Consiglio, ai sensi delle norme armonizzate EN ISO 12312-
1:2013 e EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
COLOMBIA: EN ISO 12312-1=2013 + A1=2015



AVVERTENZE:

Questo prodotto non è stato progettato per proteggere il consumatore dai danni causati da impatti 
con oggetti duri.  

Non se ne consiglia l'uso per guardare direttamente il sole o durante un eclissi solare. Non se ne 
consiglia l'uso come misura di protezione contro i raggi UV di luce artificiale (ad esempio lettini 
solari o Solarium).

Per un uso corretto delle lenti, queste devono essere debitamente fissate alla montatura. 

Questi occhiali non sono stati ideati per essere usati come dispositivo di protezione industriale o 
di protezione contro impatti meccanici, a meno che non vengano così commercializzati e definiti.  

Non si consiglia l'uso di occhiali Hawkers per guidare di notte, con poca visibilità o all'alba.  

Alcune lenti polarizzate sono state specificamente ideate per rafforzare la loro funzione, il che rende 
difficile l'identificazione dei segnali stradali.
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DEFINIZIONE DELLA MARCATURA:

La categoria di filtro (C3) e il tipo di filtro sono identificati dal numero che appare sull'asta. Il numero 
indica la categoria di filtro e corrisponde a una gamma di trasmissione luminosa e alla descrizione 
d'uso (si veda la seguente tabella.  

La lettera indica il tipo di filtro (N=Non Polarizzato, P=Polarizzato). 

Il modello s'identifica attraverso un codice formato da lettere e numeri.  

Per identificare tutte le marcature dell'asta, osserva il seguente esempio

 S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   Fornitore   W06   Modello   02   Lotto   51   Misura lente   20   Ponte  140   Lunghezza asta
C3   Categoria filtro   P    Lente polarizzata
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Trasmissio-
ne luminosa

Categoria 
di filtro

Descrizione Uso Simbolo

80%-100% 0 Occhiali da sole polariz-

zati di colore chiaro 
Riduzione molto limitata 
dell'abbagliamento  

43%- 80% 1 Occhiali da sole polariz-

zati di colore chiaro 
Riduzione limitata 
dell'abbagliamento  

18%- 43% 2 Occhiali da sole d'uso 
generale.

Buona protezione contro 
l'abbagliamento

8%- 18% 3 Occhiali da sole d'uso 
generale.

Alta protezione contro 
l'abbagliamento

3%- 8% 4

No si consi-
glia l'uso per 
guidare o in 

strada

Occhiali sa sole speciali 
molto scuri.
Occhiali da sole ad alta 
riduzione dell'abba-

gliamento. 

Alta protezione contro 
l'abbagliamento estremo, 
ad esempio, in mare, 

campi di neve, alta mon-

tagna o nel deserto 



CUIDADO, GARANTIA DE UTILIZAÇÃO, CONFORMIDADE E DEFINIÇÕES.
LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO.  

Para conservar a alta qualidade ótica das lentes dos seus óculos, os seus novos Hawkers são 
entregues com uma bolsa de microfibra desenhada especialmente para a limpeza e conservação. 
Aconselha-se lavar a bolsa de microfibra à mão e secar com regularidade. Usar apenas um sabão 
suave e água para limpar o produto e evitar qualquer tipo de dissolvente ou álcool. Secar sua-

vemente com a bolsa de microfibra após enxaguar. Para a correta conservação das lentes e da 
armação, nunca coloque os seus Hawkers com as lentes viradas para baixo. Guarde-os na bolsa 
de pano ou na bolsa rígida a uma temperatura entre os -10º e os +35º. Evite a exposição direta 
ao sol e às altas temperaturas uma vez que podem provocar danos irreparáveis. Mude os filtros 
solares no caso de estarem danificados.

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE HAWKERS:

Os produtos Hawkers têm garantia a partir da data de aquisição por qualquer defeito de fábrica. 
Esta garantia é válida apenas para o comprador direto com comprovativo de compra a um distri-
buidor de Hawkers autorizado e que indique claramente a data de compra. A Hawkers não oferece 
garantia para lentes com riscos. A alteração, o uso incorreto, o abuso ou a montagem de lentes não 
fabricadas pela Hawkers não são abrangidos pela garantia. A compensação para o consumidor 
pelo cumprimento da garantia será a substituição do produto. Esta garantia não afeta os direitos 
legais dos consumidores definidos na lei estatal vigente ou nas leis nacionais aplicáveis à Venda 
de Bens de Consumo.



COMO FAZER UMA RECLAMAÇÃO DE GARANTIA:

Contacte com o nosso departamento de atenção ao cliente escrevendo para o seguinte correio 
eletrónico contact@hawkersco.com  

FABRICANTE:

PLAY HAWKERS, S.L
Calle Santiago Ramón y Cajal, 37 1º
03203 Elche Espanha ESB54754718

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DO FABRICANTE:

Toutes les lunettes Hawkers sont conformes aux dispositions applicables sur le territoire :

EUROPA: Diretiva CEE 89/686/ do Conselho, de conformidade com as normas harmonizadas EN 
ISO 12312-1:2013 e EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
EUA: ANSI Z80.3 - 2015 Não é necessária receita para Óculos de Sol e Acessórios
MÉXICO: EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
BRASIL: NBR EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
AUSTRÁLIA: AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009 
TURQUIA: Diretiva CEE 89/686/ do Conselho, de conformidade com as normas harmonizadas EN 
ISO 12312-1:2013 e EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
COLÔMBIA: EN ISO 12312-1=2013 + A1=2015

PT



ADVERTÊNCIAS:

Este produto não está desenhado para proteger o consumidor contra danos causados por impacto 
com objetos duros.

Não se recomenda o seu uso para olhar diretamente para o sol ou durante um eclipse solar. Não se 
recomenda a sua utilização como medida de proteção contra raios UV de luz artificial (em camas 
solares ou no solário, por exemplo).

Para um uso correto das lentes, elas devem estar devidamente encaixadas na armação.

Estes óculos não estão desenhados para serem usados como equipamento de proteção industrial 
ou de proteção contra choques mecânicos, a menos que assim sejam comercializados e definidos.

Não se recomenda usar os óculos Hawkers para conduzir de noite, com pouca visibilidade ou 
ao amanhecer.

Certas lentes polarizadas estão desenhadas especificamente para reforçar a sua função, o que 
dificulta a identificação dos sinais de trânsito.



DEFINIÇÃO DA MARCAÇÃO:

A categoria de filtro (C3) e o tipo de filtro são identificados pelo número que aparece na haste. 

O número indica a categoria do filtro e corresponde a uma gama de transmissão luminosa e à 
descrição de utilização (ver a tabela seguinte).

A letra indica o tipo de filtro (N=Não Polarizado, P=Polarizado).

O modelo é identificado através de um código composto por letras e números.

Para identificar todas as marcações da haste, observe o seguinte exemplo:

 S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   Fornecedor   W06   Modelo   02  Lote   51   Medida da lente   20   Ponte
140   Largura da haste   C3   Categoria do filtro   P   Lente polarizada

PT



Transmissão 
luminosa

Categoria 
de filtro

Descrição Uso Sím-
bolo

80%-100% 0 Óculos de sol polariza-

dos de cor clara

Redução muito limitada 
do encadeamento

43%- 80% 1 Óculos de sol polariza-

dos de cor clara

Redução limitada do 
encadeamento

18%- 43% 2 Óculos de sol de 
uso geral

Boa proteção contra o 
encadeamento

8%- 18% 3 Óculos de sol de 
uso geral

Alta proteção contra o 
encadeamento

3%- 8% 4
Não se 
recomenda a 

sua utilização 
para conduzir 
ou em 

estrada

Óculos de sol especiais 
Muito Escuros.
Óculos de sol, alta 
redução do encadea-

mento.

Alta proteção contra en-

cadeamento extremo, 
por exemplo, no mar, 
em campos de neve, 

em montanhas altas ou 
no deserto



PFLEGE, GARANTIE,KONFORMITÄTS UND BEGRIFFSERKLÄRUNGEN.
REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE.  

Mit dem Ziel, eine optimale optische Qualität der Gläser Ihrer Brille zu gewährleisten, wird Ihre neue Hawkers 
mit einem speziell zur Reinigung und Pflege entworfenen Brillenetui aus Mikrofaser geliefert.  Es wird empfohlen, 
das Brillenetui aus Mikrofaser regelmäßig von Hand zu waschen und zu trocknen. Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung 
des Artikels ausschließlich ein sanftes Waschmittel und Wasser, und vermeiden Sie jede Art von Lösungsmittel 
oder Alkohol.  Trocknen Sie nach dem Abspülen sanft mit dem Brillenetui aus Mikrofaser ab.  Zur korrekten Er-
haltung der Gläser und des Brillengestells, legen Sie Ihre Hawkers nie auf den Kopf.Bewahren Sie Ihre Brille im 
Brillenetui aus Stoff oder in einem harten Etui bei einer Temperatur zwischen -10º und + 35º auf.  Vermeiden Sie 
eine direkte Sonneneinstrahlung und hohe Temperaturen, da diese irreparable Schäden verursachen könnten. 
Tauschen Sie die Solarfilter aus, wenn diese beschädigt sind.  

 

BEGRENZTE GARANTIE VON HAWKERS:

Alle Hawkers Produkte sind mit einer Garantie für Fabrikfehler ab Kaufdatum versehen.  Diese Garantie ist aus-

chließlich für den direkten Käufer mit dem Kaufbeleg eines zugelassenen Händlers von Hawkers gültig, aus dem 
deutlich das Kaufdatum zu entnehmen ist.  Hawkers gewährt keine Garantie für Gläser mit Kratzern.  Eine Verände-

rung, unsachgemäße Verwendung, Missbrauch oder Montage von nicht von Hawkers hergestellten Gläsern sind 
in der Garantie nicht enthalten. Die Kompensierung für den Verbraucher für die Einhaltung der Garantie ist der 
Ersatz des Artikels.  Diese Garantie berührt nicht die rechtlichen Ansprüche der Verbraucher, die im gültigen natio-

nalen Gesetz oder in den nationalen Gesetzen anwendbar auf den Verkauf von Verbrauchsgütern enthalten sind.
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WIE NEHME ICH DEN GARANTIEANSPRUCH WAHR:

Setzen Sie sich mit unserem Kundendienst unter folgender e-mail contact@hawkersco.com
in Verbindung.

HERSTELLER:

PLAY HAWKERS, S.L
Calle Santiago Ramón y Cajal, 37 1º
03203 Elche Spanien ESB54754718

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG DES HERSTELLERS: 

Alle Hawkers-Brillen entsprechen den anwendbaren Bestimmungen des Staatsgebietes:

EUROPA: EWG Richtlinie 89/686/ des Rates, in Übereinstimmung mit den harmonisierten Stan-

dards EN ISO 12312-1:2013 und EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
U.S.A. ANSI Z80.3 – 2015. Erfordert keine Verschreibung für Sonnenbrillen und Accessoires
MEXICO: EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
BRASILIEN: EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
AUSTRALIEN: AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009 
TÜRKEI EWG: Richtlinie 89/686/ des Rates, in Übereinstimmung mit den harmonisierten Standards 
EN ISO 12312-1:2013 und EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
KOLUMBIEN: EN ISO -12013 + A1



D
HINWEISE:

Dieses Produkt ist nicht dafür entwickelt, den Verbraucher gegen den Aufprall harter Gegenstände 
zu schützen.  

Es wird nicht empfohlen, direkt in die Sonne oder eine Sonnenfinsternis zu blicken.  Es wird nicht 
empfohlen, die Sonnenbrille als Schutzmaßnahme gegen UV-Strahlen von künstlichem Licht (z.B. 

Sonnenbank oder Solarium) zu verwenden. 

Zur korrekten Nutzung der Gläser müssen diese fest im Gestell montiert sein. 

Diese Brille ist nicht als Ausstattung für gewerblichen Schutz oder als Schutz gegen mechanische 
Schocks gedacht, es sei denn sie werden als solche vermarktet und definiert.  

Es wird abgeraten, nachts, bei schlechten Sichtverhältnissen oder bei Morgendämmerung mit 
Hawker Brillen zu fahren.  

Einige polarisierte Gläser werden spezifisch zur Stärkung ihrer Funktion entwickelt, was die Identifi-

zierung der Verkehrszeichen erschweren kann.



DEFINITION DER KENNZEICHNUNG:

Die Filterkategorie (C3) und der Filtertyp (Schutzart) werden durch die Zahl identifiziert, die am 
Brillenbügel erscheint.

Die Zahl gibt Auskunft über die Kategorie des Filters und entspricht einem 
Lichtdurchlässigkeitsspektrum und dem Verwendungszweck (siehe nachfolgende Tabelle).  

Der Buchstabe gibt den Filtertyp an (N=Nicht Polarisiert, P= Polarisiert).  Das Modell wird über einen 
aus Buchstaben und Ziffern bestehenden Kode identifiziert.  

Richten Sie sich nach folgendem Beispiel, um alle Zeichen am Brillenbügel zu deuten:

 S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   Lieferant    W06   Modell   02   Batch   51   Größe Brillenglas   20    Nasensteg
140   Bügellänge   C3   Filterkategorie   P   Polarisierte Gläser
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Lichtdur-
chlässigkeit

Filterkate-
gorie

Beschreibung Nutzung Symbol

80%-100% 0 Helle polarisierte 

Sonnenbrille
Sehr eingeschränkter 
Blendschutz

43%- 80% 1 Helle polarisierte 

Sonnenbrille
Eingeschränkter 
Blendschutz 

18%- 43% 2 Sonnenbrille für den 
allgemeinen Gebrauch.

Guter Blendschutz

8%- 18% 3 Sonnenbrille für den 
allgemeinen Gebrauch.

Starker Blendschutz

3%- 8% 4

Wird nicht 
zum Fahren 
oder zur 
Nutzung auf 
der Straße 
empfohlen

Spezielle Sehr Dunkle 
Sonnenbrillen.
Sonnenbrille mit hohem 
Blendschutz.

Hoher Schutz gegen 
extreme Blendung, z.B. 
auf See, im Schnee, im 
Hochgebirge oder in 
der Wüste



BAKIM, KULLANIM GARANTİSİ, UYGUNLUK VE TANIMLAR. TEMİZLİK VE BAKIM.  

Gözlüğünüzdeki camların yüksek optik kalitesini muhafaza etmek üzere, yeni Hawkers gözlüğünüz, 
temizlik ve korumaya yönelik olarak özel olarak tasarlanmış bir mikro elyaf kılıfla birlikte sunulmaktadır. 
Mikro elyaf kılıfı düzenli olarak elde yıkamanız ve kurulamanız tavsiye edilir. Ürünü temizlemek için 
yalnızca hafif bir sabun ve su kullanın ve her türlü çözücü madde veya alkol kullanımından kaçının. 
Yıkadıktan sonra, tedarik edilmiş olan mikro elyaf kılıfla hafif bir şekilde kurulayın. Camların ve çerçe-

venin doğru bir şekilde korunması için, Hawkers gözlüğünüzü asla ters-yüz bir şekilde muhafaza 
etmeyin. Gözlüğü kumaş kılıfında veya sert kutusu içerisinde, -10º ila +35º sıcaklık değerleri arasında 
saklayın. Geri dönüşü olmayan hasarlara yol açabileceği için, doğrudan doğruya güneşe veya yüksek 
sıcaklıklara maruz bırakmayın. Zarar görmüş olmaları halinde, güneş filtrelerini yenileriyle değiştirin.

HAWKERS GÖZLÜKLERİN SINIRLI GARANTİSİ:

Hawkers ürünleri, her türlü üretim hatasına karşı, satın alma tarihinden itibaren garanti altındadır. İşbu 
garanti yalnızca, satın alma tarihini açık bir şekilde gösteren fatura veya fiş ile birlikte ürünü bir yetkili 
Hawkers distribütöründen satın almış olan ilk tüketici için geçerlidir. Hawkers, çizilmiş camlara karşı ga-

ranti sunmaz. Garanti; üründe yapılacak değişiklik, yanlış kullanım veya Hawkers tarafından üretilmemiş 
olan camların takılmasını kapsamaz. Garantinin yerine getirilmesi üzere tüketicinin tek tazmini, ürünün 
yenisi ile değiştirilmesi olacaktır. Bu garanti, tüketici ürünlerinin satışını düzenleyen yürürlükteki devlet 
veya ulusal düzeyli kanunlarda belirtilmiş olan tüketicilerin yasal haklarını etkilemez.devlet veya ulusal 
düzeyli kanunlarda belirtilmiş olan tüketicilerin yasal haklarını etkilemez. 



GARANTİ TALEBİ NASIL YAPILIR:

contact@hawkersco.com e-posta adresine yazarak, müşteri hizmetleri birimimizle irtibat kurunuz.  

ÜRETİCİ:

PLAY HAWKERS, S.L.
Calle Santiago Ramón y Cajal, 37 1º
03203 Elche İspanya ESB54754718

ÜRETİCİNİN UYGUNLUK BEYANI:

Tüm Hawkers gözlükleri, aşağıda belirtilen bölgeler/ülkelerde yürürlükte bulunan normlara uygundur:

AVRUPA: Uyumlulaştırılmış EN ISO 12312-1:2013 ve EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015 normlarına 
uygun, CEE 89/686/ sayılı Konsey Yönergesi
ABD: ANSI Z80.3 - 2015 Güneş Gözlükleri ve Aksesuarları için reçeteye gerek duyulmaz
MEKSİKA: EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
BREZİLYA: NBR EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
AVUSTRALYA: AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009 
TÜRKİYE: Uyumlulaştırılmış EN ISO 12312-1:2013 ve EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015 normlarına 
uygun, CEE 89/686/ sayılı Konsey Yönergesi
KOLOMBİYA: EN ISO 12312-1=2013 + A1=2015
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UYARILAR:

Bu ürün, tüketiciyi, sert nesnelerin oluşturacağı darbelere karşı korumak üzere tasarlanmamıştır.  

Güneşe doğrudan doğruya bakmak veya güneş tutulmasını izlemek için kullanımı tavsiye edilmez. 

Yapay ışık UV ışınlarına karşı (örneğin güneşlenme yatakları veya Solaryumda) koruma cihazı olarak 
kullanımı tavsiye edilmez. 

Camların doğru bir şekilde kullanımı için, bunlar çerçeve içerisine düzgün bir şekilde yerleştiril-
melidir. 

Bu güneş gözlüğü, aksi belirtildiği şekilde satışı yapılmadığı veya tanımlanmadığı müddetçe, en-

düstriyel koruma cihazı veya mekanik şoklara karşı koruma aygıtı olarak kullanılmak üzere tasar-
lanmamıştır.  

Geceleyin, zayıf görüş koşulları altında veya gün ağırırken araç sürüldüğü esnada Hawkers 
gözlüklerin kullanımı tavsiye edilmez.  

Bazı polarize camlar, özellikle işlevini güçlendirmek üzere tasarlanmış olduklarından, trafik sinyalle-

rinin tanımlanmasını zorlaştırabilir.



İŞARETLERİN TANIMI:

Filtre kategorisi (C3) ve filtre türü (koruma indeksi), gözlük sapında bulunan rakamlarla tanımlanır. 
Rakam, filtre kategorisini gösterir ve bir ışık geçirgenliği aralığına ve kullanım tanımına (devamında 
belirtilen tabloya bakınız) karşılık gelir.  

Harf, filtre türünü gösterir (N=Polarizesiz, P=Polarize). Model, harfler ve rakamlardan oluşan bir kod 
üzerinden tanımlanır.  

Gözlük sapındaki tüm işaretleri tanımlayabilmek için, aşağıdaki örneğe göz atın:

 S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   Tedarikçi   W06   Model   02   Ürün partisi   51    Cam ölçüsü   20   Köprü
140   Gözlük sapı uzunluğu    C3   Filtre kategorisi   P   Polarize cam

TR



Işık geçi̇r-
genli̇ği̇

Fi̇ltre 
kategori̇si̇

Tanim Kullanimi Sembol

80%-100% 0 Açık renkli polarize 
güneş gözlüğü

Güneş ışığını çok sınırlı bir 
şekilde azaltır

43%- 80% 1 Açık renkli polarize 
güneş gözlüğü

Güneş ışığını çok sınırlı bir 
şekilde azaltır

18%- 43% 2 Genel kullanım amaçlı 
güneş gözlüğü

Güneş ışığına karşı iyi 
koruma

8%- 18% 3 Genel kullanım amaçlı 
güneş gözlüğü

Güneş ışığına karşı 
yüksek koruma

3%- 8% 4

Araç sürerken 
veya yolda 
kullanım 
için tavsiye 
edilmez 

Çok Koyu renkli özel 
güneş gözlüğü .
Güneş gözlüğü, güneş 
ışığının yüksek miktarda 
azaltılması.

Aşırı güneş ışığına karşı 
yüksek koruma, örneğin, 
denizde, karlı yerlerde, 
yüksek dağlarda veya 
çöllerde



ÁPOLÁS, HASZNÁLATI GARANCIA, MEGFELELŐSÉG ÉS DEFINÍCIÓK.
TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS.  

Szemüveglencséje kiváló optikai minőségének megőrzése céljából az új Hawkers szemüvege mikroszálas 
zsákkal van ellátva, amelyet speciálisan a tisztításra és a megóvásra fejlesztettek ki. Javasoljuk, hogy rendsze-

resen kézzel mossa ki és szárítsa meg a mikroszálas zsákot. Csak enyhe szappant és vizet használjon a termék 
tisztításához és kerülje bármilyen oldószer vagy alkohol használatát. Öblítés után finoman szárítsa meg a mikros-

zálas zsákkal. A lencsék és a keret korrekt megóvása érdekében soha ne tárolja Hawkers szemüvegét lencséire 
fordítva. Tartsa a szemüvegét a mikroszálas zsákban vagy a merev tokban -10º és +35º közötti hőmérsékleten. 
Ne tegye ki közvetlen napfénynek és magas hőmérsékletnek, mivel ez helyrehozhatatlan kárt okozhat. Cserélje 
ki a napszűrőket, ha károsodtak.

A HAWKERS KORLÁTOZOTT GARANCIÁJA:

A Hawkers termékek a megvásárlás időpontjától kezdve garanciával rendelkeznek bármely gyári hiba esetén. 
Ez a garancia csak a közvetlen vásárlóra vonatkozik, akinek rendelkeznie kell a Hawkers által felhatalmazott 
forgalmazó által kibocsátott vásárlási bizonylattal, amelyen tisztán látszania kell a vásárlás időpontjának. Me-

gváltoztatás, helytelen, rendeltetéstől eltérő használat vagy nem a Hawkers által gyártott lencsék beillesztése 
esetén a garancia nem él. A kompenzáció a fogyasztó számára a garancia teljesítésekor a termék helyettesítése 
lesz. Ez a garancia nem érinti a fogyasztók érvényes állami törvényben szabályozott vagy a fogyasztási cikkek 
adásvételére vonatkozó nemzeti jogszabályokban foglalt törvényes jogait.
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A GARANCIÁLIS REKLAMÁCIÓ BEJELENTÉSE:

Írjon a következő e-mail címre: contact@hawkersco.com és lépjen kapcsolatba ügyfélszolgálati 
osztályunkkal

GYÁRTÓ:

PLAY HAWKERS. S,L
Calle Santiago Ramón y Cajal, 37 1º
03203 Elche España ESB54754718

A GYÁRTÓ MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZATA: 

Minden Hawkers szemüveg megfelel a következő területekre vonatkozó rendelkezéseknek:

EURÓPA: 89/686/EGK tanácsi irányelv, az EN ISO 12312-1:2013 és EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015 
harmonizált szabványoknak megfelelően
USA: ANSI Z80.3 - 2015 Nem szükséges recept a napszemüvegekre és a kiegészítőkre
MEXIKÓ: EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
BRAZÍLIA: NBR EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
AUSZTRÁLIA: AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009
TÖRÖKORSZÁG: 89/686/EGK tanácsi irányelv, az EN ISO 12312-1:2013 és EN ISO12312-1:2013/ 
A1:2015 harmonizált szabványoknak megfelelően
KOLOMBIA: EN ISO 12312-1=2013 + A1=2015



FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK:

A terméket nem arra tervezték, hogy megvédje a viselőjét a kemény tárgyak által okozott ütésekkel 
szemben.

Nem alkalmas arra, hogy a Napba nézzen vele, vagy hogy napfogyatkozást nézzen. Nem alkalmas 
a mesterséges fény UV sugaraival szembeni védelemre (például napágyakban vagy a szolárium-

ban).

A lencsék helyes használatának érdekében azokat megfelelően kell rögzíteni a keretben.

A szemüveget nem arra tervezték, hogy ipari védőfelszerelésként használja, vagy hogy mechani-
kai ütközésekkel szemben védelmet nyújtson, kivéve ha így hozzák forgalomba és így definiálják.

A Hawkers szemüvegek nem alkalmasak éjszakai vezetéshez, gyenge látási kondíció esetén vagy 
hajnalban.

Egyes polarizált lencsék speciálisan úgy vannak tervezve, hogy jobban működjenek, ami megne
hezíti a közlekedési jelzőtáblák felismerését.
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A JELÖLÉS DEFINÍCIÓJA:

A filter kategóriát (C3) és a filter típusát (védelmi index) a szemüvegszáron található szám azonosítja.

A szám a filter kategóriáját jelöli és megfelel egy fényáteresztési skálának és jelöli a használati leírást 
(nézze meg a következő táblázatot)

A betű a filter típusát jelöli (N=Nem Polarizált, P=Polarizált).  A modell a betűkből és számokból álló 
kód alapján azonosítható.

A szemüvegszár összes jelölésének azonosítására nézze meg a következő példát:

 S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   Szállító   W06   Modell   02    Árutétel   51   Lencse Mérete   20   Orrnyereg-Rész
140   Szemüvegszár Hossza   C3   Filter Kategória   P   Polarizált Lencse
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Fényáte-
resztés

Filter 
kategória

Leírás Használat Szimbó-
lum

80%-100% 0 Világos színű polarizált 
napszemüvegek

Nagyon korlátozott napsu-

gárzás csökkentő hatás

43%- 80% 1 Világos színű polarizált 
napszemüvegek

Korlátozott napsugárzás 
csökkentő hatás

18%- 43% 2 Általános használatú 
napszemüvegek

Jó fényvédelem

8%- 18% 3 Általános használatú 
napszemüvegek

Magas fényvédelem

3%- 8% 4

Nem 
alkalmas 

vezetéshez 
és országúti 
használa-

thoz

Nagyon sötét 
napszemüvegek 
speciális használatra

Nagyon magas intenzív 
fényvédelem, például ten-

geren, hómezőkön, ma-

gashegységekben vagy a 
sivatagban



УХОД, ГАРАНТИЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ, ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ И 
ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИЯ. ЧИСТКА И ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ.  

Чтобы сохранить высокое оптическое качество линз, ваши новые очки Hawkers поставляются 
с чехлом из микрофибры, разработанным специально для чистки и хранения. Рекомендуется 
регулярно мыть вручную и протирать чехлом из микрофибры. Используйте только мягкое 
мыло и воду для очистки продукта, и избегайте каких-либо растворителей или спирта. Для 
правильного сохранения стекла и оправы, никогда не кладите ваши очки Hawkers лицевой 
стороной вниз. Храните их в тканевом или жестком футляре при температуре от -10 до + 35 °. 
Избегайте попадания прямых солнечных лучей и воздействия высоких температур, так как они 
могут нанести непоправимый ущерб. Замените солнцезащитные фильтры, если они повреждены. 

ОГРАНИЧЕННАЯ ГАРАНТИЯ HAWKERS:

Продукты Hawkers имеют гарантию с момента приобретения на любой производственный 
дефект. Настоящая гарантия действительна только для непосредственного покупателя с чеком, 
подтверждающим покупку у авторизованного дистрибьютора, с указанием даты покупки. Гарантия 
Hawkers не распространяется на очки с царапинами. Повреждения в результате неправильного 
использования или самостоятельной сборки линз, не покрываются гарантией. Компенсацией 
для потребителя, при правильном выполнении гарантии, является замена продукта. Эта гарантия 
не нарушает законные права потребителей, перечисленных в действующем государственном 
законе или законах применимых к продаже потребительских товаров.



КАК ОСУЩЕСТВИТЬ ТРЕБОВАНИЕ ВЫПОЛНЕНИЯ ГАРАНТИИ:

Свяжитесь с нашим отделом по обслуживанию клиентов по следующему электронному адресу: 
contact@hawkersco.com

ИЗГОТОВИТЕЛЬ:

PLAY HAWKERS, S.L
Calle Santiago Ramón y Cajal, 37 1º
03203 Elche España ESB54754718

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ ИЗГОТОВИТЕЛЯ:

Все очки Hawkers соответствуют положениям, действующим на территориях: 

ЕВРОПА: Директива CEE 89/686/ Совета, в соответствии с нормами, установленными в ISO 
12312-1:2013 и в ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
США: ANSI Z80.3 - 2015 Не требует предписания для солнцезащитных очков и аксессуаров 
МЕКСИКА: В ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
БРАЗИЛИЯ: NBR в ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
АВСТРАЛИЯ: AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009 
ТУРЦИЯ: Директива CEE 89/686/ Совета, в соответствии с нормами, установленными в ISO 
12312-1:2013 и в ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015
КОЛУМБИЯ: В ISO 12312-1=2013 + A1=2015
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ПРЕДОСТЕРЕЖЕНИЯ:

Этот продукт не предназначен для защиты потребителя от повреждений, вызванных 
воздействием твердых предметов.

Не рекомендуется использовать продукт для непосредственного наблюдения за солнцем или 
солнечным затмением. Не рекомендуется использовать продукт в качестве средства защиты от 
искусственных лучей ультрафиолетового света (например, солярия).

Линзы должны быть надлежащим образом закреплены в оправе.

Эти очки не предназначены для использования в качестве промышленного защитного 
снаряжения или средства для защиты от механических ударов, кроме случаев, если они были 
определены и проданы как таковые. 

Не рекомендуется использовать очки Hawkers для ночного вождения, при плохой видимости 
или на рассвете.

Некоторые поляризованные линзы специально разработаны для усиления своей функции, что 
затрудняет распознавание дорожных знаков.



ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИЕ МАРКИРОВКИ:

Категория фильтра (C3) и тип фильтра (индекс защиты) определяются по номеру на заушнике 
очков.
Число указывает категорию фильтра и соответствует диапазону пропускания света и описание 
использования (смотрите таблицу ниже).

Буква указывает тип фильтра (N = Неполяризованные, P = поляризованный). Модель 
идентифицируется по коду, состоящему из букв и цифр.

Для того чтобы определить маркировку на заушнике, обратите внимание на следующий 
пример:

 S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   Поставщик   W06   Модель   02   Партия   51   Размер линзы   20   Перемычка
140   Длина заушника   C3    Категория фильтра   P   Поляризованная линза
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Пропускание 
света 

Катеория 
фильтра

Описание Использование Символ

80%-100% 0 Солнцезащитные 
поляризованные очки 
светлого цвета

Очень ограниченная 
защита от ослепления

43%- 80% 1 Солнцезащитные 
поляризованные очки 
светлого цвета

Ограниченная защита от 
ослепления

18%- 43% 2 Солнцезащитные 
очки для общего 
пользования

Хорошая защита от 
ослепления 

8%- 18% 3 Солнцезащитные 
очки для общего 
пользования

Высокая защита от 
ослепления

3%- 8% 4
Не рекомен 
дуется при 
вождении на 
дороге

Особые солнцеза 
щитные очки, очень 
темные.Солнцеза 
щитные очки с 
высокой защитой от 
ослепления.

Высокая защита 
от чрезмерного 
ослепления, например, 
на море, снежном поле, 
высоких горах или в 
пустыне.



保养、使用保证、依据及定义。
清洁及维护.  

为保护太阳镜的高品质光学镜片，每副Hawkers太阳镜均配有专为清洁和保护太阳镜设计的超细纤维
眼镜袋。眼镜袋建议定期手洗，并晾干。请用温和的肥皂和清水清洁太阳镜，请勿使用任何溶剂或酒
精产品。 冲洗太阳镜后请用超细纤维眼镜袋轻轻擦干。请勿将Hawkers太阳镜镜面向下摆放，以保
护镜片及镜架。请将太阳镜放入眼镜袋或眼镜盒内，在-10°至+35°的温度环境下存放。避免阳光直射
及高温，以免对太阳镜造成不可逆损害。如镜片受损，请更换。

有限保修

Hawkers对产品的生产瑕疵进行保修。该保修服务须提供Hawkers特许经销商开具的购买凭证，且凭
证上须清楚标明购买日期。对有刮痕的镜片，Hawkers不提供保修服务。对太阳镜的改造、不当使
用、滥用或使用非Hawkers产镜片，Hawkers不提供保修服务。在保修范围内的产品，将以更换产品
作为赔偿方式。本保修条款不影响国家现行适用消费者权益法所赋予消费者的法律权益。。

如何进行保修
请与我们的客户服务部门联系：contact@hawkersco.com 
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厂址：
PLAY HAWKERS. S,L
Santiago Ramón y Cajal街37号1层
邮编：03203，Elche市，西班牙，公司税号：ESB54754718
制造商的符合标准声明
Hawkers所有太阳镜产品均符合以下地区适用规定。
欧洲：CEE 89/686/号指导标准，依据EN ISO 12312-1:2013及EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015的统一标
准。
 美国：ANSI Z80.3 - 2015。太阳镜及其配件不要求处方。
墨西哥：EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015。
巴西：NBR EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015。
澳大利亚：AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009
土耳其：CEE 89/686/号指导标准，依据EN ISO 12312-1:2013及EN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015的统一
标准。
哥伦比亚：EN ISO 12312-1=2013 + A1=2015

警告：

本产品并非设计用于保护消费者避免硬物冲击损伤。
不建议佩戴本产品直视太阳或观看日食。不建议将本产品作为人工紫外线（例如日晒床或日光浴）的防
护工具。
请将镜片正确地固定在镜框内，以确保正确使用。
本产品并非设计用于工业防护或机械震动防护，除非销售及定义时有相应说明。
不建议佩戴Hawkers太阳镜在夜间、低能见度及日出时驾驶。
部分偏光镜片是专为增强其功能设计的，会对交通标志的识别造成影响。



图标说明：

滤镜级别（C3）及滤镜类型由镜腿上的数字标明。该数字表明滤镜级别，并对应相应的光透射范围
及使用描述（详见下表）。
字母表明滤镜类型（N= 非偏光，P=偏光）。产品型号为一组字母和数字混合的编码。
下例为太阳镜镜腿上所有图标的说明：

                                
S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   供应商   W06   型号   02   批号   51   镜片尺寸  20  鼻梁尺寸  140   镜腿长度
C3     滤镜级别   P    偏光镜片
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光透射 滤镜级别 描述 用途 标志

80%-100% 0 浅色偏光太阳镜 极有限地减少眩光。

43%- 80% 1 浅色偏光太阳镜 有限地减少眩光。

18%- 43% 2 普通太阳镜 较好地减少眩光。

8%- 18% 3 普通太阳镜 高度减少眩光。

3%- 8% 4

不建议驾驶时
或在公路上
使用。 

极深色特殊太阳镜

高度防眩光太阳镜

用于极端眩光环境下的高
度防护，如海洋、雪地、
高山或沙漠。



お手入れ方法、保証、規格適合性、定義。 クリーニングおよびメンテナンス。

レンズの優れた光学品質を長く保って頂けるように、Hawkersの新しいサングラスをご購入の際に
は、クリーニング（レンズ拭き）と保管のために特別デザインされた、マイクロファイバーの布袋
が付属しています。マイクロファイバーの布袋は、定期的に手洗いし、乾燥させてください。サン
グラスは、中性洗剤と水のみで洗浄してください。溶剤やアルコールなどは使用しないでくださ
い。すすいだ後に、付属のマイクロファイバーの布袋で軽くふき取ったのち乾燥させてください。
レンズおよびフレームを維持するために、Hawkersサングラスは、レンズ面を下に向けて置かない
でください。Hawkersサングラスは、布袋またはハードケースに入れ、-10ºCから35ºCの場所で保
管してください。修復不可能な損傷を引き起こす可能性があるため、直射日光を避け、高温にさら
さないようにしてください。サンフィルターに破損がある場合は、交換してください。

HAWKERS限定保証：

本Hawkers眼鏡製品は、メーカーの欠陥に対して、購入日から保証されます。この保証
は、Hawkers正規販売店からの購入日が明確に示される購入証を持つ、当初のご購入者に対しての
み有効です。Hawkersは、レンズの傷は保証いたしません。改ざん、誤用、乱用、またはHawkers
製でないレンズの取り付けは、この保証の対象外となります。保証違反に対するお客様の唯一の救
済方法は、商品の交換となります。この保証は、該当する州または国内の消費財の販売を統制する
法律に基づくお客様の法的権利には影響しません。。
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保証のご請求方法：
当社の顧客サービス部門にメールにてお問い合わせください。contact@hawkersco.com 
メーカー:
PLAY HAWKERS, S.L
Calle Santiago Ramón y Cajal, 37 1º
03203 Elche Spain ESB54754718

メーカーによる規格適合情報：
全てのHawkersサングラスは、次の各地域で適用される規格に適合しています。

ヨーロッパ: 理事会指令89/686/EEC、EN ISO 12312-1:2013及びEN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015整
合規格適合
米国: ANSI Z80.3 - 2015 サングラス/アイウェアアクセサリーには規定なし
メキシコ: EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
ブラジル: NBR EN ISO 12312.1-2013 + A1-2015
オーストラリア: AS/NZS 1069:2003 + A1:2009 
トルコ: 理事会指令89/686/EEC、EN ISO 12312-1:2013及びEN ISO12312-1:2013/ A1:2015整合規
格適合
コロンビア: EN ISO 12312-1=2013 + A1=2015



警告:

本サングラスは、硬い物体との衝突の際にすべての負傷から、着用者を保護する目的では設計さ
れていません。
太陽や日食を凝視するための使用には適しません。人工光の紫外線（日焼けベッドやソラリウム
等)から保護するための使用には適しません。
レンズは適切に使用するために、適切にフレームに固定する必要があります。
本サングラスは、その目的で販売され定義されていない限り、工業用保護具として、または機械的
衝撃からの保護のための使用には設計されていません。
Hawkersサングラスは、夜間走行、視界不良、夜明けの際の使用には適しません。
特定の偏光レンズは、その機能が強化されるよう特別に設計されているため、交通標識を識別する
ことが困難となることがあります。
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マークの説明：
フィルタカテゴリ(C3)およびフィルタタイプ（保護指数）は、テンプル上の番号で識別されます。
数はカテゴリフィルタを示し、視感透過率範囲および、その使用方法説明（下記の表を参照）に
対応します。

アルファベットはフィルタの種類（N= 非偏光、P=偏光）を示しています。モデルは、文字と数字
からなるコードで識別されます。

テンプルに表示されている全てを特定するには、次の例を参照してください。

S1 W06  02  51�20  140  C3   P

S1   サプライヤー   W06   モデル    02    ロット    51   レンズサイズ    20   ブリッジ
140   テンプル長さ   C3   フィルタカテゴリ   P   偏光レンズ



光透過率 フィルタ
カテゴリ

種類 使用 シンボル

80%-100% 0 明色偏光サングラス 太陽光の眩しさは、ほと
んど軽減されない

43%- 80% 1 明色偏光サングラス 太陽光の眩しさは、やや
軽減される

18%- 43% 2 汎用サングラス 太陽光の眩しさに対する
優れた保護機能

8%- 18% 3 汎用サングラス 太陽光の眩しさに対する
高い保護機能

3%- 8% 4

運転中また
は道路上で
の使用に
は適しませ
ん。

非常に暗い特別なサ
ングラス 

太陽光の眩しさを大幅
に軽減するサングラス

非常に強い太陽光の眩
しさに対する高い保護
機能、例えば、海、雪
原、高い山、砂漠などに
おいて。
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